COMMANDCTRL HELP DESK HERO RAFFLE CONTEST

Official CommandCTRL Help Desk Hero Contest Rules and Regulations:

The "CommandCTRL Help Desk Hero Raffle" contest ("Contest") by Liquidware Labs, Inc. ("Sponsor") is open to all entrants ("Participant(s)") who meet the required actions, deadline and Sponsor's eligibility requirements as outlined below.

To enter the CommandCTRL Help Desk Hero contest a participant must:

- Sign up for the CommandCTRL Beta Program at: https://info.liquidware.com/2022-10-CommandCTRL Registration-Page.html
- Access the CommandCTRL Beta software given the links provided in the instructions that will be mailed to eligible participants.
- 3. Complete the survey, available at the link provided in the emailed instructions AND opt-in to the raffle by providing an email address to be considered "entered" into the raffle.

The **CommandCTRL Help Desk Hero contest** officially begins on August 24, 2022 at 8:00 a.m. Central Daylight Time and concludes on December 31, 2022 at 11:59 p.m. Central Standard Time (US).

A Liquidware representative will endeavor to follow up with all Participants to evaluate the Participant's eligibility for the contest. Eligibility is determined based on the following criteria:

- Employees of Liquidware Inc. and its affiliates, and members of their immediate families, are not eligible.
- Legal resident of the United States of America.
- Participant age must be 18+.

CommandCTRL Help Desk Hero Contest Submission Rules

Employees of Liquidware Inc. and its affiliates, and members of their immediate families, are not eligible. You must be 18 years or older and a legal resident of the United States of America to enter. Contest participants are not required to be customers of Liquidware. Participants must complete all steps outlined above to be entered into the contest. All submissions must be received by December 31, 2022 at 11:59 p.m. Central Standard Time (US).

Participants are limited to only one entry during the duration of the program. This Contest may be cancelled or modified at any time by Liquidware at its sole discretion without advance notice. This Contest is void where prohibited by contract or applicable law.

CommandCTRL Help Desk Hero Winner Announcements

Winner will be drawn at random on January 5, 2023 and the winner notified directly by a Liquidware employee for details on how to receive the prize, a 1UP Tabletop Arcade Console. Any other questions about this contest should be directed to Liquidware Marketing staff via email at marketing@liquidware.com.

Prizes awarded will not include payments for taxes, insurance, fees or any other incidental costs associated with usage of the Prizes. Winners will be responsible for any and all income or other taxes on the Prizes. The Sponsor reserves the right to substitute prizes of an equal value.

CommandCTRL Help Desk Hero Contest Disclaimers

Sponsor is not responsible for any human error or electronic glitches that may occur in the processing of entries in this Contest or other errors in the handling of the Contest materials, administration of the Contest or the announcement of the prizes. Sponsor reserves the right to cancel or modify the Contest, if there is any suspected or actual evidence of fraud that may destroy the integrity of the Contest as determined by the Sponsor. Sponsor also reserves the right to cancel or modify the Contest at anytime, for any reason. Any fraudulent entry or entry that contains misinformation is null and void. All decisions of the Sponsor related to the Contest are final. Void where prohibited or restricted by law. All federal, state and local laws apply. All contestants release and forever discharge Liquidware Labs, Inc. and its respective employees, owners, partners, affiliates and subsidiaries (collectively "Affiliates") from and against any and all liability and/or claims with respect to or in any and all ways arising from this Contest.